EFFINGHAM COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #40

TENTATIVE LEVY RESOLUTION
Date: October 26, 2020

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF EFFINGHAM
COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 40, COUNTIES OF EFFINGHAM
AND CLAY, STATE OF ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That the following amounts of money, as indicated shall be adopted
as a Certificate of Tax Levy indicated for the next ensuing year.

EDUCATION
O&M

TRANSPORTATION

WORKING CASH
I.M.R.F.

SOCIAL SECURITY
FIRE & SAFETY
TORT

SPECIAL ED.
LEASE

BOND

TOTAL without bond
TOTAL with bond

$ 9,191,085.38
$ 2,497,577.55
$ 999,031.02
$ 249,757.75
$ 300,000.00
$ 300,000.00
$ 249,757.75
$ 1,700,000.00
$ 199,806.20
$ 249,757.75
$ 1,623,236.91
$15,936,773.42
$17,560,010.33

SECTION 2: That the President is hereby authorized and directed to cause the
attached same to be made part of the Certificate of Tax Levy and the following
advertisement be placed in a newspaper of local circulation announcing the date and time
of the levy hearing.

YEAS:
NAYS:

APPROVED this 26th day of October, 2020

Angie Byers, Board of Education President
President, Effingham CUSD No. 40 Board of Education
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