## EFFINGHAM COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT #40

## <u>TENTATIVE LEVY RESOLUTION</u> <u>Date: October 26, 2020</u>

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF EFFINGHAM COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT No. 40, COUNTIES OF EFFINGHAM AND CLAY, STATE OF ILLINOIS, as follows:

SECTION 1: That the following amounts of money, as indicated shall be adopted as a Certificate of Tax Levy indicated for the next ensuing year.

EDUCATION	\$	9,191,085.38
O & M	\$	2,497,577.55
TRANSPORTATION	\$	999,031.02
WORKING CASH	\$	249,757.75
I.M.R.F.	\$	300,000.00
SOCIAL SECURITY	\$	300,000.00
FIRE & SAFETY	\$	249,757.75
TORT	\$	1,700,000.00
SPECIAL ED.	\$	199,806.20
LEASE	\$	249,757.75
BOND	\$	1,623,236.91
TOTAL without bond	\$1	5,936,773.42
TOTAL with bond	\$1	7,560,010.33

SECTION 2: That the President is hereby authorized and directed to cause the attached same to be made part of the Certificate of Tax Levy and the following advertisement be placed in a newspaper of local circulation announcing the date and time of the levy hearing.

YEAS:
NAYS:
APPROVED this 26th day of October, 2020

Angie Byers, Board of Education President President, Effingham CUSD No. 40 Board of Education